503108377 12/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOON KIL AHN	12/05/2014
CHEOL KYU HAN	12/05/2014
JIN AUH	12/05/2014
NAM SONG CHOI	12/05/2014
CHANG KYUN HAN	12/05/2014
TAE-JEONG KIM	12/05/2014
KAMSA PAE	12/05/2014
YOUNG JUNE SHIN	12/05/2014
DONG-OH HAN	12/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AHN-GOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	993-75, DAERIM-DONG YEONGDEUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-953		
Name:	BAMICHEM CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	#303, CENTRAL LABORATORY, INCHEON UNIVERSITY		
Internal Address:	ACADEMY-RO 119, YEONSU-GU		
City:	INCHEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	406-772		
Name:	INCHEON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION		
Street Address:	#11 12, 119 ACADEMY-RO YEONSU-GU		
City:	INCHEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	406-772		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14409414	

PATENT

503108377 REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 428-1254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YUN H. CHOE

SIGNATURE: /Yun H. Choe/

DATE SIGNED: 12/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Docket No.	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

[St. United States of America rights title and interest in the invention.]

☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
☐ United States Patent Application Serial No
Date of Execution: Date of Filing:
☐ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s).
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
Other (specify)

Title of the Invention:

NOVEL COMPOUND HAVING ABILITY TO INHIBIT 11B-HSD1 ENZYME OR PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALT THEREOF, METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME, AND PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING SAME AS ACTIVE INGREDIENT

Inventors (assignors):

Name	Address	
AHN, Soon Kil	#404-1101 naturehill Apt. Umyeon-dong, Seocho-gu Seoul 137-	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	140, Republic of Korea	
HAN, Cheol Kyu	#501, 9-31 Yangjae-dong Seocho-gu Seoul 137-130, Republic of	
IIIIIV, Cheor Kyu	Korea	
Allli Iin	#13-104 Hyundai Apt. 369-1, Apgujeong-dong Gangnam-gu	
AUH, Jin	Seoul 135-898, Republic of Korea	
CHOL Nam Cana	#109-201 Brown Stone Baekseok-dong, Seobuk-gu Cheonan-si	
CHOI, Nam Song	Chungcheongnam-do 331-818, Republic of Korea	
HAM Chang Kyun	#106-1204 Samsung Raemian Apt. Singil 4-dong	
HAN, Chang Kyun	Yeongdeungpo-gu Seoul 150-778, Republic of Korea	
KIM, Tae-Jeong	#202, 525-7 Uman-dong Paldal-gu Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 442-	
Kiwi, Tae—Jeong	190, Republic of Korea	
DAE Kamaa	#101, 318-11 Gaebong-dong Guro-gu Seoul 152-090, Republic	
PAE, Kamsa	of Korea	
CHIN V	#305-2005 Bunseongmaeul Dongwon Royal Duke Samgye-dong	
SHIN, Young June	Gimhae-si Gyeongsangnam-do 621-734, Republic of Korea	
HAN Davie Ob	#6-201 Miryung Apt. Bisan-dong, Dongan-gu Anyang-si	
HAN, Dong-Oh	Gyeonggi-do 431-050, Republic of Korea	

Assignee 1:

Name	1	Address			
AHN-GOOK PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.		Daerim-dong of Korea	Yeongdeungpo-gu	Seoul	150-953,

Assignee 2:

Name	Address
BAMICHEM Co., Ltd.	#303, Central Laboratory, Incheon University, Academy-ro 119, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea

Assignee 3:

Name	Address
INCHEON UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	#11 12, 119 Academy-ro Yeonsu-gu Incheon 406-772, Republic of Korea

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures:

RECORDED: 12/18/2014

Name	Signature/ Date	
		December 5, 2014
AHN, Soon Kil	41-	
		December 5, 2014
HAN, Cheol Kyu	Hami	
		December 5,2014
AUH, Jin	U'	
		December 5, 2014
CHOI, Nam Song	ang.	
		December 5,2014
HAN, Chang Kyun		
		December 5, 2014
KIM, Tae-Jeong	12h	
		December 5, 2014
PAE, Kamsa	Ellen	
		December 5, 2014
SHIN, Young June	Hobbe	
		December 5, 2014
HAN, Dong-Oh	KOM-	